

राष्ट्रीय पेंशन प्रणाली न्यास **National Pension System Trust**

बी-302. टॉवर-बी, तृतीय तल, वर्ल्ड ट्रेड सेंटर बिल्डिंग, नौरोजी नगर, नई दिल्ली-110 029 B-302, Tower-B, 3rd Floor, World Trade Center Building, Nauroji Nagar, New Delhi-110 029 फोन / Phone: 011-35655222

वेबसाइट / Website: https://www.npstrust.org.in

Date: 20.08.2025

To. Listing department Bombay Stock Exchange National Limited Floor 25, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Maharashtra 400001

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.

BSE Scrip Code: 500575 NSE Symbol: VOLTAS

ISIN: INE226A01021

To,

Listing Department Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot No. Mumbai C/1, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Email:

takeover@nse.co.in

To,

The Company Secretary Voltas Limited Voltas House 'A', Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Road. Chinchpokli, Mumbai. Maharashtra. 400033

Email:

shareservices@voltas.com

Name of the Company: Voltas Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: Disclosures under Reg. 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed disclosure as per Annexure I under Regulation 29 (1) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 for your reference.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Yours Sincerely,

Authorized Signatory

Encl: as above

And

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Voltas Limited (BSE Scrip Code – 500575, NSE Symbol - VOLTAS)			
	National Pension System Trust (NPS Trust) - (Acquirer) and Pension Funds registered by Pension Fund Regulatory and Development Authority (PFRDA) – (PAC)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/votin g capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) Shares in the nature of	1,63,71,152	4.95%	nazinan - na <u>I</u>	
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)	-		•	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible			- 	
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,63,71,152	4.95%	<u>.</u>	
Details of acquisition	bet evin out	Top Visit 1		
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,31,000	0.13%	-	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity sharesc) Warrants/convertible	- male	_	1	
securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	-			

 d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) 	4,31,000	0.13%		
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rightsb) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	1,68,02,152	5.08%	or and the first	
c) Warrants/convertible securities /any other instrument that	-	-	rade_Pail	
entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in	-		-,0eo-ch	
the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of	-	-		
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,68,02,152	5.08%	<u>.</u>	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer / encumbrance, etc.)	Open Market	egy caste 19 desemble gaver gaverni		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	N/A			
Date of acquisition of / date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	18 August 2025			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	330,768,840 shares			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	330,768,840 shares			
Γotal diluted share/voting capital of the ΓC after the said acquisition	N/A			